
AusCycling Track National Championships

Date: 22nd - 30th March, 2025 Anna Meares Velodrome, Brisbane

Chief Commissaire: Michael Keetman, Tony Torr Organiser:  AusCycling
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Event 4: U17 Boys Team Pursuit Qualifying
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final                      3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. Victoria 3:20.281
133 Flynn KESTLE (VIC)
134 Omer KIRMIZI (VIC)
135 Jack PANOZZO (VIC)
136 Lachlan STEWART (VIC)

Half Lap 12.607
Lap 1 21.006 21.006 (1)
Lap 2 15.419 36.425 (1)
Lap 3 15.606 52.032 (1)
Lap 4 16.604 1:08.637 (1)
Lap 5 16.997 1:25.635 (1)
Lap 6 16.797 1:42.432 (3)
Lap 7 16.570 1:59.003 (3)
Lap 8 16.271 2:15.274 (1)
Lap 9 16.082 2:31.356 (1)

Lap 10 16.374 2:47.731 (1)
Lap 11 16.195 3:03.926 (1)
Lap 12 16.355 3:20.281 (1)

2. Queensland 3:22.210 +1.929
109 Felix CROSSMAN (QLD)
113 Flynn LARKINS (QLD)
114 Oscar SCHOFF (QLD)
115 Eli TAYLOR (QLD)

Half Lap 13.128
Lap 1 21.549 21.549 (2)
Lap 2 15.901 37.450 (2)
Lap 3 16.007 53.457 (3)
Lap 4 16.190 1:09.648 (3)
Lap 5 16.348 1:25.996 (3)
Lap 6 16.143 1:42.140 (1)
Lap 7 16.583 1:58.723 (1)
Lap 8 16.729 2:15.453 (2)
Lap 9 16.857 2:32.310 (2)

Lap 10 16.454 2:48.764 (2)
Lap 11 16.691 3:05.456 (2)
Lap 12 16.754 3:22.210 (2)

3. South Australia 3:22.491 +2.210
120 Benjamin KADE (SA)
121 Harrison LACE (SA)
123 Reuban PICKERING (SA)
125 Liam UNDERWOOD (SA)

Half Lap 13.043
Lap 2 37.532 (3)
Lap 3 15.573 53.105 (2)
Lap 4 16.083 1:09.189 (2)
Lap 5 16.505 1:25.694 (2)
Lap 6 16.711 1:42.406 (2)
Lap 7 16.531 1:58.937 (2)
Lap 8 16.962 2:15.900 (3)
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Event 4: U17 Boys Team Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final                      3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 9 16.684 2:32.584 (3)
Lap 10 16.275 2:48.859 (3)
Lap 11 16.857 3:05.717 (3)
Lap 12 16.774 3:22.491 (3)

4. New South Wales 3:30.915 +10.634
104 Harvey CHALLINOR (NSW)
106 Joshua MOORE (NSW)
107 Ruben SHEPARD (NSW)
108 Luca ZUCCHIATTI (NSW)

Half Lap 13.640
Lap 1 22.553 22.553 (3)
Lap 2 16.791 39.345 (4)
Lap 3 16.486 55.831 (4)
Lap 4 16.224 1:12.056 (4)
Lap 5 16.686 1:28.743 (4)
Lap 6 17.265 1:46.008 (4)
Lap 7 16.965 2:02.973 (4)
Lap 8 17.211 2:20.185 (4)
Lap 9 17.359 2:37.545 (4)

Lap 10 17.784 2:55.329 (4)
Lap 11 18.010 3:13.340 (4)
Lap 12 17.575 3:30.915 (4)


